N000
N006 N007
NN
LLSCN
LLSSN
LLSTN
z
x

3. Cutters with >Ø250 are made up of 2 parts. Thus, weight at the time of installation is reduced and safety is improved.
4. Standard adapters facilitate installation of cutters with the same diameter and different insert shapes.
5. Cutter exchange time is less than 3─5 min.
C
ut
te
r B
od
y
QF1000 (GOURD SHAPED HOLE TYPE)
N018
N
a a
 (kg)DF DCONWS FLGT DCONMS DBC CRKS KWW L8 L24 S10 S11
QFA08025BCR/L 80 70 25.4 25 25.4 45 M12 9.5 7 18.4 13 15 0.8
QFA10025BDR/L 100 80 31.75 25 31.75 55 M16 12.7 8 23.2 13 15 1.2
QFA12530BER/L 125 100 38.1 30 38.1 70 M20 15.9 10 28 13 15 2.1
QFA16030BFR/L 160 125 50.8 30 50.8 85 M20 19 11 36 13 15 3.2
 (kg)BD DCONWS LB DF No. D2 LS KWW L8 L24 S10
QFA08025N4R/L 80 70 25.4 25 70 40 44.45 93.4 16.1 16 22.5 13 1.4
QFA10025N4R/L 100 80 31.75 25 80 40 44.45 93.4 16.1 16 22.5 13 1.7
QFA12530N4R/L 125 100 38.1 30 100 40 44.45 93.4 16.1 16 22.5 13 2.7
QFA16030N4R/L 160 125 50.8 30 125 40 44.45 93.4 16.1 16 22.5 13 3.8
QFA08025N5R/L 80 70 25.4 25 100 50 69.85 126.8 25.7 19 35.3 13 3.2
QFA10025N5R/L 100 80 31.75 25 100 50 69.85 126.8 25.7 19 35.3 13 3.4
QFA12530N5R/L 125 100 38.1 30 100 50 69.85 126.8 25.7 19 35.3 13 4.0
QFA16030N5R/L 160 125 50.8 30 125 50 69.85 126.8 25.7 19 35.3 13 5.1
DF
D
F
DCONMS

Unlock
Lock
Order Number Cutter Diameter
(DC)
Cutter Dimensions (mm) Machine Dimensions (mm) Tool Weight
Order Number Cutter Diameter
(DC)
Cutter Dimensions (mm) Machine Dimensions (mm) Tool Weight
N019
N
a
a
a
a
 (kg)DCONWS DF DCONMS DBC S10 S11 S12 S14 S15
QFB20035KR/L 200 125 190 47.625 ─ ─ 50.8 10 11 25.4 9
QFB25035KR/L 250 175 240 47.625 ─ ─ 50.8 10 11 25.4 16
QFB31535PR/L 315 240 305 47.625 177.8 88.9 50.8 10 11 25.4 28
QFB35535PR/L 355 280 345 47.625 177.8 88.9 50.8 10 11 25.4 37
QFB40035PR/L 400 325 390 47.625 177.8 88.9 50.8 10 11 25.4 49
QFB50035PR/L 500 425 490 47.625 177.8 88.9 50.8 10 11 25.4 83
 (kg)DCONWS DBC DF LB N DCONMS DBC1 DBC2 S15
QFA25035K 250 110 155 230 45 4 47.625 101.6 ─ 25.4 9
QFA31535P 315 175 220 295 50 6 47.625 101.6 177.8 25.4 16
QFA35535P 355 215 260 335 50 6 47.625 101.6 177.8 25.4 22
QFA40035P 400 260 305 380 50 6 47.625 101.6 177.8 25.4 29
DF
DF
DCONMS
DBC

1. Turning the bolt a few times turns nut 45° and enables
 installation and detachment of the cutter.
2. Installation and detachment of the cutter is possible
 without taking the bolt and nut off the adapter.
3. The cutter is a solid type. Thus, the rigidity is high.
4. Cutter exchange time is less than 1 min.
Clamp Bolt
Side Cutter
Adapter
Nut
N021
N
y
a
DCONWS DCONMS DF D3 DBC CRKS LB D4 S10 S11 S12 S14
QB4350070 35 30 70 28 52 M8 22 8 0.5 5 30 15
QB4350088 35 30 88 28 70 M8 22 8 0.5 5 30 15
QB4400098 40 30 98 34 80 M8 24 8 0.5 5 30 15
QB4400118 40 30 118 34 90 M10 24 10 0.5 5 30 15
QB4500138 50 40 138 42 110 M12 30 12 0.5 5 30 15
45° CRKS
2-M12
22
.5

ABS
Adapter, Shank
ABS
Holder
ABS
Heads
a a
a
a
a
a
a
N023
N
BD DCON CBDP L24 S10
ABS25W 25 13 22 13 8.3
ABS32W 32 16 25 16 10.3
ABS40W 40 20 30 18.5 11.3
ABS50W 50 28 34 22 13.3
ABS63W 63 34 41 28 17.4
ABS80W 80 46 48 34 20.4
ABS100W 100 56 58 40.5 24.4
ABS125W 125 70 76 51 30.5
ABS25-FS-W a ABS25-F1 ABS25-F2
ABS32-FS-W a ABS32-F1 ABS32-F2
ABS40-FS-W a ABS40-F1 ABS40-F2
ABS50-FS-W a ABS50-F1 ABS50-F2

clamping screw and the slide pin on the taper right impingement
portion, and the slide pin and taper pin on the taper left impingement
portion. The result is that, a vector analysis of those forces shows, as
depicted in the diagram above, that the slides move in an identical
direction, and the coupling force FA is doubled and transmitted
accordingly. Further, cutting resistance generated during cutting
becomes torsion stress and is transmitted accordingly. The forces F1
and F2 generated with the clamping screw and taper screw are
expanded, and the coupling (jointing) force FA becomes as even
greater force, and is generated accordingly.
* This system is licensed from                of Germany.
(JP Patent NO.1328669)
N024
N
BD DCON LS S10
ABS25M 25 13 20 8
ABS32M 32 16 23 10
ABS40M 40 20 26 11
ABS50M 50 28 31 13
ABS63M 63 34 38 17
ABS80M 80 46 43 20
ABS100M 100 56 55 24
ABS125M 125 70 70 30
ABS25-ES-M a ABS25-E3 ABS25-E4 ABS25-E5
ABS32-ES-M a ABS32-E3 ABS32-E4 ABS32-E5
ABS40-ES-M a ABS40-E3 ABS40-E4 ABS40-E5
ABS50-ES-M a ABS50-E3 ABS50-E4 ABS50-E5

a
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
N027
N
r
r
r r
r r
DCON LS
HSK-A32M 32 16
HSK-A40M 40 20
HSK-A50M 50 25
HSK-A63M 63 32
HSK-A80M 80 40
HSK-A100M 100 50
DCON LS
HSK-C32M 32 16
HSK-C40M 40 20
HSK-C50M 50 25
HSK-C63M 63 32
HSK-C80M 80 40
HSK-C100M 100 50
LS
LS
TO
O